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EVENT 101 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford   3:34.97  276  -  1:44.51 - 
2. Emily Hughes 9  Preston   3:43.72  245     50.28  1:48.05  2:45.75 
3. Izabel Forrest 9  Pioneer 79   3:44.67  242     53.22  1:50.40  2:47.68 
4. Rebecca Quinn 9  LiverpoolPen   3:51.81  220  -  1:51.87 - 
5. Ana Bradbury 9  Pioneer 79   3:55.68  210     54.26  1:56.41  2:56.78 
6. Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport   3:56.12  208  -  1:55.36 - 
7. Niamh Donnelly 9  Everton   3:58.01  204  - - - 
8. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport   3:59.03  201     57.84  1:59.04  2:59.53 
9. Josie Carroll 9  Southport   3:59.30  200     53.13  1:52.79  2:55.35 
10. Daisy Cornell 9  Everton   4:01.03  196  -  1:59.55 - 
11. Lucy Hugo 9  LiverpoolPen   4:02.57  192  -  2:00.82 - 
12. Kiera Richmond 9  Garstang   4:04.69  187     56.78  2:00.77  3:03.90 
13. Amelia Smith 9  Preston   4:08.92  178     57.92  2:01.92  3:06.09 
14. Ella McCarthy 9  LiverpoolPen   4:10.63  174     56.25  2:00.53  3:06.07 
15. Zoe Dowd 9  Everton   4:12.21  171     57.94  2:03.59  3:09.85 
16. Libby Manning 9  Garston   4:12.38  171     59.28  2:02.93  3:08.36 
17. Kate Forster 9  Southport   4:14.55  166   1:02.68  2:08.52  3:12.39 
  Emily McNeill 9  Fleetwood  DNC       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport   3:15.29  369     45.62  1:35.11  2:25.48 
2. Hannah Marshall 10 Garston   3:19.19  348  -  1:38.03 - 
3. Leah Morrow 10 Bootle   3:19.89  344     45.58  1:36.67  2:29.10 
4. Katey Cooper 10 Ashton Cent   3:23.86  324  -  1:38.01 - 
5. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr   3:25.84  315     49.71  1:41.01  2:34.36 
6. Rachael Thompson 10 Preston   3:26.57  312     46.98  1:42.28  2:35.03 
7. Maisie Johnson 10 Southport   3:28.52  303     48.32  1:41.22  2:36.98 
8. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79   3:31.26  291  - - - 
9. Niamh Murray 10 Wigan   3:31.28  291     48.78  1:43.57  2:38.36 
10. Amelia Broadfoot 10 SwimTrafford   3:33.61  282     49.04  1:44.58  2:39.42 
11. Abigail Murray 10 Pioneer 79   3:33.69  281     48.64  1:43.58  2:38.53 
12. Charlotte Nester 10 Howe Bridge   3:34.87  277     48.63  1:44.41  2:39.58 
13. Ellie Ward 10 Gt Harwood   3:35.94  273  -  1:46.44 - 
14. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford   3:39.58  259     51.53  1:48.60  2:45.47 
15. Leah Williams 10 Leyland Barr   3:39.70  259     49.12  1:45.36  2:42.59 
16. Alexandra Whitehead 10 Bolton Metro   3:41.07  254  -  1:47.91 - 
17. Charlotte Dunn 10 Bolton Metro   3:41.12  254  - - - 
18. Saffron Fenton 10 Gt Harwood   3:43.57  246  -  1:47.24 - 
19. Ishbel Cooke 10 Southport   3:45.69  239  -  1:49.21 - 
20. Katie Richardson 10 Oldham Aqua   3:46.18  237     52.92  1:53.94  2:52.72 
21. Alexandra Livingstone 10 Carnforth   3:46.59  236  - - - 
22. Olivia Armes 10 Preston   3:46.81  235  -  1:49.35 - 
23. Olivia John-Haslam 10 Preston   3:46.94  235     51.21 -  2:49.18 
24. Alice Fox 10 Clitheroe   3:48.71  229  -  1:48.83 - 
25. Abigail Towle 10 Crosby   3:50.27  225     55.98  1:55.91  2:54.50 
26. Pia Murray 10 Leyland Barr   3:54.42  213     55.87  1:54.12  2:56.15 
27. Keely Hodgkinson 10 Howe Bridge   3:56.46  208     53.51  1:53.74  2:56.97 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   3:09.19  406     43.57  1:32.32  2:21.61 
2. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   3:11.12  394  -  1:32.40 - 
3. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   3:12.13  387     43.66  1:33.27  2:23.87 
4. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   3:13.73  378  -  1:32.87 - 
5. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby   3:14.13  376  -  1:34.74 - 
6. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   3:14.25  375     44.34  1:32.86  2:24.64 
7. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   3:16.79  360     45.60  1:37.19  2:28.64 
8. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   3:18.99  349     45.40  1:37.40  2:28.26 
9. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST   3:19.65  345     43.56  1:35.03  2:26.83 
10. Megan Ireland 11 Bolton Metro   3:19.92  344     46.18  1:36.19  2:29.21 
11. Niamh Howarth 11 Aquabears   3:20.00  343     45.26  1:37.87  2:30.54 
12. Alexandra Highcock 11 Chorley Marl   3:21.97  333  -  1:39.13 - 
13. Kelly McGinty 11 Preston   3:22.43  331  -  1:37.79  2:30.36 
14. Katherine Cheshire 11 Prescot   3:26.40  312     46.90  1:40.50  2:35.35 
15. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   3:26.78  311     46.41  1:39.89  2:35.13 
16. Ellie Perris 11 Pioneer 79   3:27.80  306     47.46  1:40.32  2:35.21 
17. Havana Lloyd 11 Co Salford   3:28.00  305  -  1:39.27 - 
18. Rachel Boal 11 Southport   3:29.38  299     49.41  1:42.92  2:37.57 
19. Ellie Pearson 11 Leyland Barr   3:30.47  295     48.04  1:42.58  2:38.60 
20. Hannah Procter 11 Clitheroe   3:30.91  293  -  1:42.34 - 
21. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   3:32.21  287     48.54  1:43.55  2:39.02 
22. Eleanor Platt 11 LiverpoolPen   3:32.45  286  -  1:41.88 - 
23. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   3:34.62  278  -  1:46.36 - 
24. Natalie Baugh 11 Flixton   3:36.60  270     49.63  1:45.16  2:40.82 
25. Amy Flanagan 11 Everton   3:39.35  260     50.83  1:46.92  2:43.72 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   2:55.35  510     40.89  1:25.58  2:10.94 
2. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   3:00.49  467     42.17  1:28.78  2:14.95 
3. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   3:00.70  466     42.20  1:29.69  2:15.24 
4. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro   3:02.40  453     38.89  1:27.31  2:15.27 
5. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   3:03.80  443     41.19  1:28.31  2:16.69 
6. Emma Fox 12 Preston   3:05.39  431     41.85  1:28.80  2:16.93 
7. Jessica Shatford 12 Carnforth   3:05.62  430  -  1:30.07 - 
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8. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   3:08.02  413     42.73  1:31.02  2:19.87 
9. Gemma Sanders 12 Crosby   3:08.64  409     43.74  1:32.78  2:21.23 
10. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   3:09.63  403     43.25  1:31.93  2:21.21 
11. Anna Hulme 12 Wigan BEST   3:12.68  384     42.59  1:32.16  2:23.65 
12. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk   3:12.77  384     44.14  1:33.41  2:23.73 
13. Chloe Whatmough 12 Aquabears   3:13.83  377     44.99  1:34.73  2:25.57 
14. Anna Niven 12 Southport   3:13.85  377     45.05  1:34.52  2:24.54 
15. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   3:17.02  359     44.99  1:34.54  2:25.87 
16. Kirsty Swarbrick 12 Fleetwood   3:17.21  358     45.96  1:38.50  2:28.95 
17. Hannah Rogers 12 St Helens   3:17.89  355  -  1:36.53 - 
18. Martha Chapman 12 Southport   3:18.31  352     45.47  1:35.96  2:28.57 
19. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   3:18.35  352     46.87 -  2:30.01 
20. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   3:18.87  349     44.82  1:36.91  2:30.05 
21. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   3:19.29  347  - - - 
22. Rochanne Mellor 12 Crosby   3:20.08  343     45.52  1:36.60  2:28.67 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   2:45.17  610     35.56  1:17.70  2:01.99 
2. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   2:57.15  494     39.51  1:25.28  2:11.09 
3. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   2:57.64  490     39.19  1:24.00  2:11.00 
4. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   2:57.95  488     39.73  1:26.79  2:12.07 
5. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro   2:59.38  476  -  1:25.40 - 
6. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford   3:00.62  466     40.62  1:27.33  2:15.11 
7. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   3:01.19  462  -  1:28.42 - 
8. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   3:02.25  454     42.45  1:28.62  2:15.93 
9. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   3:02.75  450     40.68  1:25.98  2:15.61 
10. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   3:06.37  424     42.73  1:30.63  2:19.66 
11. Sophie Hankin 13 Bridgefield   3:06.68  422  -  1:30.39 - 
12. Emma Wellard 13 Fleetwood   3:07.62  416     43.05  1:31.25  2:20.67 
13. Lucie Simpson 13 SwimTrafford   3:13.25  381     41.89  1:29.64  2:22.31 
14. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   3:14.76  372  -  1:33.81 - 
  Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn  DQ ST-       

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   2:45.34  608     37.87  1:18.21  2:02.00 
2. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   2:47.19  588     37.52  1:19.95  2:03.30 
3. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   2:49.81  561     39.18  1:22.89  2:06.01 
4. Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge   2:54.54  517  -  1:23.19 - 
5. Rhianna Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   2:57.78  489  -  1:23.66 - 
6. Amelia Wood 14 Preston   2:58.53  483     40.81  1:26.09  2:12.40 
7. Olivia McAninly 14 SwimTrafford   3:00.61  466  - - - 
8. Eilish Brennan 14 SwimTrafford   3:06.31  425     42.38  1:30.69  2:18.67 
9. Lucy Maher 14 Everton   3:09.01  407     41.64  1:29.63  2:18.74 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kathryn Judkins 15 Aquabears   2:52.93  531     40.07  1:24.86 - 
2. Abbie Jones 15 LiverpoolPen   3:01.63  459     40.98  1:27.94  2:13.95 
3. Aimee Smith 15 Bolton Metro   3:01.73  458     40.89  1:29.86  2:15.95 
4. Suzannah Bilsborough 15 Preston   3:02.49  452     40.06  1:27.29  2:14.33 
5. Katie Hands 15 Preston   3:05.84  428     41.13  1:27.63  2:16.53 
6. Megan Green 15 Preston   3:06.93  421  -  1:30.90 - 
  Abbie Kitcher 15 Preston  DNC       

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   2:47.19  588  -  1:20.40 - 
2. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   2:47.96  580     37.42  1:20.53  2:03.93 
3. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   2:59.05  479     41.68  1:27.05  2:13.34 
4. Lydia Walker 16 Preston   3:07.84  415     41.25  1:29.52  2:18.65 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   2:45.17  610     35.56  1:17.70  2:01.99 
2. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   2:45.34  608     37.87  1:18.21  2:02.00 
3. Laura Hyland 17 Southport   2:46.24  598  -  1:19.86 - 
4. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   2:47.19  588     37.52  1:19.95  2:03.30 
4. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   2:47.19  588  -  1:20.40 - 
6. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   2:47.96  580     37.42  1:20.53  2:03.93 
7. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   2:49.81  561     39.18  1:22.89  2:06.01 
8. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   2:51.01  550     39.38  1:22.79  2:06.66 
9. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   2:52.31  537     40.05  1:22.59  2:07.42 
10. Kathryn Judkins 15 Aquabears   2:52.93  531     40.07  1:24.86 - 
11. Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge   2:54.54  517  -  1:23.19 - 
12. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   2:55.35  510     40.89  1:25.58  2:10.94 
13. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   2:57.15  494     39.51  1:25.28  2:11.09 
14. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   2:57.64  490     39.19  1:24.00  2:11.00 
15. Rhianna Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   2:57.78  489  -  1:23.66 - 
16. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   2:57.95  488     39.73  1:26.79  2:12.07 
17. Amelia Wood 14 Preston   2:58.53  483     40.81  1:26.09  2:12.40 
18. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   2:59.05  479     41.68  1:27.05  2:13.34 
19. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro   2:59.38  476  -  1:25.40 - 
20. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   3:00.49  467     42.17  1:28.78  2:14.95 
21. Olivia McAninly 14 SwimTrafford   3:00.61  466  - - - 
22. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford   3:00.62  466     40.62  1:27.33  2:15.11 
23. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   3:00.70  466     42.20  1:29.69  2:15.24 
24. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   3:01.19  462  -  1:28.42 - 
25. Abbie Jones 15 LiverpoolPen   3:01.63  459     40.98  1:27.94  2:13.95 
26. Aimee Smith 15 Bolton Metro   3:01.73  458     40.89  1:29.86  2:15.95 
27. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   3:02.25  454     42.45  1:28.62  2:15.93 
28. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro   3:02.40  453     38.89  1:27.31  2:15.27 
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29. Suzannah Bilsborough 15 Preston   3:02.49  452     40.06  1:27.29  2:14.33 
30. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   3:02.75  450     40.68  1:25.98  2:15.61 
31. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   3:03.80  443     41.19  1:28.31  2:16.69 
32. Emma Fox 12 Preston   3:05.39  431     41.85  1:28.80  2:16.93 
33. Jessica Shatford 12 Carnforth   3:05.62  430  -  1:30.07 - 
34. Katie Hands 15 Preston   3:05.84  428     41.13  1:27.63  2:16.53 
35. Eilish Brennan 14 SwimTrafford   3:06.31  425     42.38  1:30.69  2:18.67 
36. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   3:06.37  424     42.73  1:30.63  2:19.66 
37. Sophie Hankin 13 Bridgefield   3:06.68  422  -  1:30.39 - 
38. Emma Wellard 13 Fleetwood   3:07.62  416     43.05  1:31.25  2:20.67 
39. Lydia Walker 16 Preston   3:07.84  415     41.25  1:29.52  2:18.65 
40. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   3:08.02  413     42.73  1:31.02  2:19.87 
41. Gemma Sanders 12 Crosby   3:08.64  409     43.74  1:32.78  2:21.23 
42. Lucy Maher 14 Everton   3:09.01  407     41.64  1:29.63  2:18.74 
43. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   3:09.19  406     43.57  1:32.32  2:21.61 
44. Megan Green 15 Preston   3:09.46  404  -  1:30.90 - 
45. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   3:09.63  403     43.25  1:31.93  2:21.21 
46. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   3:11.12  394  -  1:32.40 - 
47. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   3:12.13  387     43.66  1:33.27  2:23.87 
48. Anna Hulme 12 Wigan BEST   3:12.68  384     42.59  1:32.16  2:23.65 
49. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk   3:12.77  384     44.14  1:33.41  2:23.73 
50. Lucie Simpson 13 SwimTrafford   3:13.25  381     41.89  1:29.64  2:22.31 
51. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   3:13.73  378  -  1:32.87 - 
52. Chloe Whatmough 12 Aquabears   3:13.83  377     44.99  1:34.73  2:25.57 
53. Anna Niven 12 Southport   3:13.85  377     45.05  1:34.52  2:24.54 
54. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby   3:14.13  376  -  1:34.74 - 
55. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   3:14.25  375     44.34  1:32.86  2:24.64 
56. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   3:14.76  372  -  1:33.81 - 
57. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport   3:15.29  369     45.62  1:35.11  2:25.48 
58. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   3:16.79  360     45.60  1:37.19  2:28.64 
59. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   3:17.02  359     44.99  1:34.54  2:25.87 
60. Kirsty Swarbrick 12 Fleetwood   3:17.21  358     45.96  1:38.50  2:28.95 
61. Hannah Rogers 12 St Helens   3:17.89  355  -  1:36.53 - 
62. Martha Chapman 12 Southport   3:18.31  352     45.47  1:35.96  2:28.57 
63. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   3:18.35  352     46.87 -  2:30.01 
64. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   3:18.87  349     44.82  1:36.91  2:30.05 
65. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   3:18.99  349     45.40  1:37.40  2:28.26 
66. Hannah Marshall 10 Garston   3:19.19  348  -  1:38.03 - 
67. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   3:19.29  347  - - - 
68. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST   3:19.65  345     43.56  1:35.03  2:26.83 
69. Leah Morrow 10 Bootle   3:19.89  344     45.58  1:36.67  2:29.10 
70. Megan Ireland 11 Bolton Metro   3:19.92  344     46.18  1:36.19  2:29.21 
71. Niamh Howarth 11 Aquabears   3:20.00  343     45.26  1:37.87  2:30.54 
72. Rochanne Mellor 12 Crosby   3:20.08  343     45.52  1:36.60  2:28.67 
73. Alexandra Highcock 11 Chorley Marl   3:21.97  333  -  1:39.13 - 
74. Kelly McGinty 11 Preston   3:22.43  331  -  1:37.79  2:30.36 
75. Katey Cooper 10 Ashton Cent   3:23.86  324  -  1:38.01 - 
76. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr   3:25.84  315     49.71  1:41.01  2:34.36 
77. Katherine Cheshire 11 Prescot   3:26.40  312     46.90  1:40.50  2:35.35 
78. Rachael Thompson 10 Preston   3:26.57  312     46.98  1:42.28  2:35.03 
79. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   3:26.78  311     46.41  1:39.89  2:35.13 
80. Ellie Perris 11 Pioneer 79   3:27.80  306     47.46  1:40.32  2:35.21 
81. Havana Lloyd 11 Co Salford   3:28.00  305  -  1:39.27 - 
82. Maisie Johnson 10 Southport   3:28.52  303     48.32  1:41.22  2:36.98 
83. Rachel Boal 11 Southport   3:29.38  299     49.41  1:42.92  2:37.57 
84. Ellie Pearson 11 Leyland Barr   3:30.47  295     48.04  1:42.58  2:38.60 
85. Hannah Procter 11 Clitheroe   3:30.91  293  -  1:42.34 - 
86. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79   3:31.26  291  - - - 
87. Niamh Murray 10 Wigan   3:31.28  291     48.78  1:43.57  2:38.36 
88. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   3:32.21  287     48.54  1:43.55  2:39.02 
89. Eleanor Platt 11 LiverpoolPen   3:32.45  286  -  1:41.88 - 
90. Amelia Broadfoot 10 SwimTrafford   3:33.61  282     49.04  1:44.58  2:39.42 
91. Abigail Murray 10 Pioneer 79   3:33.69  281     48.64  1:43.58  2:38.53 
92. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   3:34.62  278  -  1:46.36 - 
93. Charlotte Nester 10 Howe Bridge   3:34.87  277     48.63  1:44.41  2:39.58 
94. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford   3:34.97  276  -  1:44.51 - 
95. Ellie Ward 10 Gt Harwood   3:35.94  273  -  1:46.44 - 
96. Natalie Baugh 11 Flixton   3:36.60  270     49.63  1:45.16  2:40.82 
97. Amy Flanagan 11 Everton   3:39.35  260     50.83  1:46.92  2:43.72 
98. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford   3:39.58  259     51.53  1:48.60  2:45.47 
99. Leah Williams 10 Leyland Barr   3:39.70  259     49.12  1:45.36  2:42.59 
100. Alexandra Whitehead 10 Bolton Metro   3:41.07  254  -  1:47.91 - 
101. Charlotte Dunn 10 Bolton Metro   3:41.12  254  - - - 
102. Saffron Fenton 10 Gt Harwood   3:43.57  246  -  1:47.24 - 
103. Emily Hughes 9  Preston   3:43.72  245     50.28  1:48.05  2:45.75 
104. Izabel Forrest 9  Pioneer 79   3:44.67  242     53.22  1:50.40  2:47.68 
105. Ishbel Cooke 10 Southport   3:45.69  239  -  1:49.21 - 
106. Katie Richardson 10 Oldham Aqua   3:46.18  237     52.92  1:53.94  2:52.72 
107. Alexandra Livingstone 10 Carnforth   3:46.59  236  - - - 
108. Olivia Armes 10 Preston   3:46.81  235  -  1:49.35 - 
109. Olivia John-Haslam 10 Preston   3:46.94  235     51.21 -  2:49.18 
110. Alice Fox 10 Clitheroe   3:48.71  229  -  1:48.83 - 
111. Abigail Towle 10 Crosby   3:50.27  225     55.98  1:55.91  2:54.50 
112. Rebecca Quinn 9  LiverpoolPen   3:51.81  220  -  1:51.87 - 
113. Pia Murray 10 Leyland Barr   3:54.42  213     55.87  1:54.12  2:56.15 
114. Ana Bradbury 9  Pioneer 79   3:55.68  210     54.26  1:56.41  2:56.78 
115. Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport   3:56.12  208  -  1:55.36 - 
116. Keely Hodgkinson 10 Howe Bridge   3:56.46  208     53.51  1:53.74  2:56.97 
117. Niamh Donnelly 9  Everton   3:58.01  204  - - - 
118. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport   3:59.03  201     57.84  1:59.04  2:59.53 
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119. Josie Carroll 9  Southport   3:59.30  200     53.13  1:52.79  2:55.35 
120. Daisy Cornell 9  Everton   4:01.03  196  -  1:59.55 - 
121. Lucy Hugo 9  LiverpoolPen   4:02.57  192  -  2:00.82 - 
122. Kiera Richmond 9  Garstang   4:04.69  187     56.78  2:00.77  3:03.90 
123. Amelia Smith 9  Preston   4:08.92  178     57.92  2:01.92  3:06.09 
124. Ella McCarthy 9  LiverpoolPen   4:10.63  174     56.25  2:00.53  3:06.07 
125. Zoe Dowd 9  Everton   4:12.21  171     57.94  2:03.59  3:09.85 
126. Libby Manning 9  Garston   4:12.38  171     59.28  2:02.93  3:08.36 
127. Kate Forster 9  Southport   4:14.55  166   1:02.68  2:08.52  3:12.39 
  Emily McNeill 9  Fleetwood  DNC       
  Abbie Kitcher 15 Preston  DNC       
  Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn  DQ ST-       
 

EVENT 102 Boys Open 400m IM                   

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   5:25.28  421  
 50m - 100m  1:14.01 150m - 200m  2:39.89 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  5:25.28 
2. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   5:31.06  399  
 50m - 100m  1:14.97 150m - 200m  2:41.63 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  5:31.06 
3. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   5:36.62  380  
 50m    34.72 100m - 150m  1:58.48 200m  2:40.86 250m  3:30.51 300m  4:22.70 350m  5:00.47 400m  5:36.62 
4. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   5:41.34  364  
 50m    34.56 100m  1:15.40 150m  1:57.42 200m  2:39.90 250m  3:30.67 300m  4:21.44 350m  5:02.56 400m  5:41.34 
5. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   5:46.85  347  
 50m - 100m  1:18.36 150m - 200m  2:50.03 250m - 300m  4:31.10 350m - 400m  5:46.85 
6. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   5:51.49  333  
 50m - 100m  1:19.14 150m  2:03.42 200m  2:48.01 250m - 300m  4:33.51 350m  5:13.07 400m  5:51.49 
7. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   6:01.05  308  
 50m - 100m  1:24.66 150m - 200m  2:52.01 250m - 300m  4:43.99 350m - 400m  6:01.05 
8. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   6:01.53  306  
 50m - 100m  1:22.99 150m - 200m  2:52.48 250m - 300m  4:42.13 350m - 400m  6:01.53 
9. Anthony Wood 12 Blackpool Aq   6:01.82  306  
 50m    38.87 100m  1:24.90 150m  2:10.28 200m  2:55.15 250m  3:49.12 300m  4:43.27 350m  5:23.07 400m  6:01.82 
10. Sohan Rathod 12 Preston   6:11.98  281  
 50m    36.69 100m  1:23.55 150m  2:11.32 200m  2:57.95 250m  3:52.32 300m  4:49.32 350m  5:29.25 400m  6:11.98 
11. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   6:14.19  276  
 50m    39.80 100m  1:26.83 150m  2:16.04 200m  3:03.64 250m  3:58.18 300m  4:54.16 350m  5:33.57 400m  6:14.19 
12. Jack Dickinson 12 Co Salford   6:24.37  255  
 50m    38.51 100m  1:27.84 150m  2:20.25 200m  3:08.99 250m  4:02.70 300m  4:56.57 350m  5:41.51 400m  6:24.37 
  Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro  DNF    
  Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST  DQ T-2L    

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   5:07.00  501  
 50m - 100m  1:08.95 150m - 200m  2:30.26 250m - 300m  3:54.89 350m - 400m  5:07.00 
2. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   5:19.75  443  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:15.62 150m  1:56.34 200m  2:35.75 250m  3:21.71 300m  4:07.09 350m  4:44.80 400m  5:19.75 
3. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   5:26.41  416  
 50m    36.73 100m  1:16.20 150m  1:59.51 200m  2:42.16 250m  3:29.29 300m  4:15.43 350m  4:52.13 400m  5:26.41 
4. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   5:32.86  393  
 50m    34.18 100m  1:13.98 150m  1:57.56 200m  2:39.43 250m  3:29.27 300m  4:20.19 350m  4:57.87 400m  5:32.86 
5. Robert Hamer 13 Preston   5:35.90  382  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:11.19 150m  1:52.54 200m  2:34.11 250m  3:25.25 300m  4:18.01 350m  4:56.07 400m  5:35.90 
6. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   5:40.09  368  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:19.23 150m  2:03.60 200m  2:47.33 250m  3:36.35 300m  4:25.06 350m  5:04.28 400m  5:40.09 
7. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   5:48.99  341  
 50m    35.93 100m  1:20.98 150m  2:04.54 200m  2:47.51 250m  3:39.60 300m  4:32.10 350m  5:10.87 400m  5:48.99 
8. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   5:49.83  338  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:16.32 150m  2:01.62 200m  2:47.77 250m  3:38.32 300m  4:31.68 350m  5:10.75 400m  5:49.83 
9. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   5:52.02  332  
 50m    35.80 100m  1:20.25 150m  2:07.21 200m  2:52.61 250m  3:44.08 300m  4:33.60 350m  5:13.16 400m  5:52.02 
10. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro   5:52.04  332  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:19.49 150m  2:06.10 200m  2:51.71 250m  3:43.32 300m  4:35.92 350m  5:14.55 400m  5:52.04 
  James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro  DQ T-4L    

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   4:57.59  550  
 50m - 100m  1:05.39 150m - 200m  2:17.52 250m - 300m  3:49.68 350m - 400m  4:57.59 
2. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   5:08.55  493  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:11.92 150m  1:49.28 200m  2:25.93 250m  3:12.43 300m  3:59.16 350m  4:34.27 400m  5:08.55 
3. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   5:11.90  477  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:07.81 150m  1:46.75 200m  2:24.94 250m  3:09.54 300m  3:55.24 350m  4:33.96 400m  5:11.90 
4. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   5:15.62  461  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:09.55 150m  1:48.49 200m  2:26.73 250m  3:15.44 300m  4:03.92 350m  4:40.72 400m  5:15.62 
5. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford   5:16.30  458  
 50m    33.52 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:51.34 200m  2:32.44 250m  3:19.14 300m  4:05.89 350m  4:41.83 400m  5:16.30 
6. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   5:18.21  449  
 50m - 100m  1:10.58 150m - 200m  2:34.12 250m - 300m  4:03.26 350m - 400m  5:18.21 
7. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   5:19.33  445  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.59 150m  1:50.18 200m  2:31.55 250m  3:20.16 300m  4:09.93 350m  4:46.24 400m  5:19.33 
8. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   5:20.17  441  
 50m - 100m  1:09.10 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m  4:11.61 350m - 400m  5:20.17 
9. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   5:28.06  410  
 50m    34.78 100m  1:15.20 150m  1:56.66 200m  2:38.42 250m  3:28.72 300m  4:18.30 350m  4:53.68 400m  5:28.06 
10. Benjamin Rhodes 14 Bolton Metro   5:36.79  379  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:16.04 150m  1:59.19 200m  2:41.27 250m  3:30.99 300m  4:23.06 350m  5:00.94 400m  5:36.79 
11. Bradley Hannah 14 Oldham Aqua   5:37.26  377  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m  2:44.92 250m - 300m  4:20.67 350m - 400m  5:37.26 
12. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   5:43.59  357  
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 50m    33.83 100m  1:15.83 150m  1:58.69 200m  2:40.21 250m  3:29.37 300m  4:20.15 350m  5:02.90 400m  5:43.59 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   4:57.10  552  
 50m    31.40 100m  1:07.28 150m  1:46.43 200m  2:25.86 250m  3:06.38 300m  3:49.06 350m  4:23.50 400m  4:57.10 
2. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   5:07.72  497  
 50m - 100m  1:09.92 150m - 200m  2:29.76 250m - 300m  3:56.93 350m - 400m  5:07.72 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro   4:51.81  583  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:04.54 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:20.52 250m  3:03.81 300m  3:45.85 350m  4:20.35 400m  4:51.81 
2. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   5:01.71  527  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:09.28 150m  1:49.92 200m  2:30.23 250m  3:10.31 300m  3:52.24 350m  4:26.80 400m  5:01.71 
3. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq   5:06.48  503  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:08.41 150m  1:49.16 200m  2:29.78 250m  3:12.84 300m  3:58.12 350m  4:34.11 400m  5:06.48 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Adam Walker 18 Co Manch Aq   4:51.65  584  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:03.04 150m  1:41.79 200m  2:20.80 250m  3:02.81 300m  3:46.38 350m  4:20.69 400m  4:51.65 
2. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro   4:51.81  583  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:04.54 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:20.52 250m  3:03.81 300m  3:45.85 350m  4:20.35 400m  4:51.81 
3. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   4:57.10  552  
 50m    31.40 100m  1:07.28 150m  1:46.43 200m  2:25.86 250m  3:06.38 300m  3:49.06 350m  4:23.50 400m  4:57.10 
4. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   4:57.59  550  
 50m - 100m  1:05.39 150m - 200m  2:17.52 250m - 300m  3:49.68 350m - 400m  4:57.59 
5. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   5:01.71  527  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:09.28 150m  1:49.92 200m  2:30.23 250m  3:10.31 300m  3:52.24 350m  4:26.80 400m  5:01.71 
6. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq   5:06.48  503  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:08.41 150m  1:49.16 200m  2:29.78 250m  3:12.84 300m  3:58.12 350m  4:34.11 400m  5:06.48 
7. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   5:07.00  501  
 50m - 100m  1:08.95 150m - 200m  2:30.26 250m - 300m  3:54.89 350m - 400m  5:07.00 
8. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   5:07.72  497  
 50m - 100m  1:09.92 150m - 200m  2:29.76 250m - 300m  3:56.93 350m - 400m  5:07.72 
9. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   5:08.55  493  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:11.92 150m  1:49.28 200m  2:25.93 250m  3:12.43 300m  3:59.16 350m  4:34.27 400m  5:08.55 
10. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   5:11.90  477  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:07.81 150m  1:46.75 200m  2:24.94 250m  3:09.54 300m  3:55.24 350m  4:33.96 400m  5:11.90 
11. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   5:15.62  461  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:09.55 150m  1:48.49 200m  2:26.73 250m  3:15.44 300m  4:03.92 350m  4:40.72 400m  5:15.62 
12. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford   5:16.30  458  
 50m    33.52 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:51.34 200m  2:32.44 250m  3:19.14 300m  4:05.89 350m  4:41.83 400m  5:16.30 
13. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   5:18.21  449  
 50m - 100m  1:10.58 150m - 200m  2:34.12 250m - 300m  4:03.26 350m - 400m  5:18.21 
14. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   5:19.33  445  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.59 150m  1:50.18 200m  2:31.55 250m  3:20.16 300m  4:09.93 350m  4:46.24 400m  5:19.33 
15. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   5:19.75  443  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:15.62 150m  1:56.34 200m  2:35.75 250m  3:21.71 300m  4:07.09 350m  4:44.80 400m  5:19.75 
16. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   5:20.17  441  
 50m - 100m  1:09.10 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m  4:11.61 350m - 400m  5:20.17 
17. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   5:25.28  421  
 50m - 100m  1:14.01 150m - 200m  2:39.89 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  5:25.28 
18. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   5:26.41  416  
 50m    36.73 100m  1:16.20 150m  1:59.51 200m  2:42.16 250m  3:29.29 300m  4:15.43 350m  4:52.13 400m  5:26.41 
19. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   5:28.06  410  
 50m    34.78 100m  1:15.20 150m  1:56.66 200m  2:38.42 250m  3:28.72 300m  4:18.30 350m  4:53.68 400m  5:28.06 
20. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   5:31.06  399  
 50m - 100m  1:14.97 150m - 200m  2:41.63 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m  5:31.06 
21. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   5:32.86  393  
 50m    34.18 100m  1:13.98 150m  1:57.56 200m  2:39.43 250m  3:29.27 300m  4:20.19 350m  4:57.87 400m  5:32.86 
22. Robert Hamer 13 Preston   5:35.90  382  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:11.19 150m  1:52.54 200m  2:34.11 250m  3:25.25 300m  4:18.01 350m  4:56.07 400m  5:35.90 
23. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   5:36.62  380  
 50m    34.72 100m - 150m  1:58.48 200m  2:40.86 250m  3:30.51 300m  4:22.70 350m  5:00.47 400m  5:36.62 
24. Benjamin Rhodes 14 Bolton Metro   5:36.79  379  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:16.04 150m  1:59.19 200m  2:41.27 250m  3:30.99 300m  4:23.06 350m  5:00.94 400m  5:36.79 
25. Bradley Hannah 14 Oldham Aqua   5:37.26  377  
 50m - 100m - 150m - 200m  2:44.92 250m - 300m  4:20.67 350m - 400m  5:37.26 
26. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   5:40.09  368  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:19.23 150m  2:03.60 200m  2:47.33 250m  3:36.35 300m  4:25.06 350m  5:04.28 400m  5:40.09 
27. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   5:41.34  364  
 50m    34.56 100m  1:15.40 150m  1:57.42 200m  2:39.90 250m  3:30.67 300m  4:21.44 350m  5:02.56 400m  5:41.34 
28. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   5:43.59  357  
 50m    33.83 100m  1:15.83 150m  1:58.69 200m  2:40.21 250m  3:29.37 300m  4:20.15 350m  5:02.90 400m  5:43.59 
29. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   5:46.85  347  
 50m - 100m  1:18.36 150m - 200m  2:50.03 250m - 300m  4:31.10 350m - 400m  5:46.85 
30. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   5:48.99  341  
 50m    35.93 100m  1:20.98 150m  2:04.54 200m  2:47.51 250m  3:39.60 300m  4:32.10 350m  5:10.87 400m  5:48.99 
31. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   5:49.83  338  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:16.32 150m  2:01.62 200m  2:47.77 250m  3:38.32 300m  4:31.68 350m  5:10.75 400m  5:49.83 
32. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   5:51.49  333  
 50m - 100m  1:19.14 150m  2:03.42 200m  2:48.01 250m - 300m  4:33.51 350m  5:13.07 400m  5:51.49 
33. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   5:52.02  332  
 50m    35.80 100m  1:20.25 150m  2:07.21 200m  2:52.61 250m  3:44.08 300m  4:33.60 350m  5:13.16 400m  5:52.02 
34. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro   5:52.04  332  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:19.49 150m  2:06.10 200m  2:51.71 250m  3:43.32 300m  4:35.92 350m  5:14.55 400m  5:52.04 
35. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   6:01.05  308  
 50m - 100m  1:24.66 150m - 200m  2:52.01 250m - 300m  4:43.99 350m - 400m  6:01.05 
36. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   6:01.53  306  
 50m - 100m  1:22.99 150m - 200m  2:52.48 250m - 300m  4:42.13 350m - 400m  6:01.53 
37. Anthony Wood 12 Blackpool Aq   6:01.82  306  
 50m    38.87 100m  1:24.90 150m  2:10.28 200m  2:55.15 250m  3:49.12 300m  4:43.27 350m  5:23.07 400m  6:01.82 
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38. Sohan Rathod 12 Preston   6:11.98  281  
 50m    36.69 100m  1:23.55 150m  2:11.32 200m  2:57.95 250m  3:52.32 300m  4:49.32 350m  5:29.25 400m  6:11.98 
39. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   6:14.19  276  
 50m    39.80 100m  1:26.83 150m  2:16.04 200m  3:03.64 250m  3:58.18 300m  4:54.16 350m  5:33.57 400m  6:14.19 
40. Jack Dickinson 12 Co Salford   6:24.37  255  
 50m    38.51 100m  1:27.84 150m  2:20.25 200m  3:08.99 250m  4:02.70 300m  4:56.57 350m  5:41.51 400m  6:24.37 
  Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro  DNF    
  Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST  DQ T-2L    
  James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro  DQ T-4L    
 

EVENT 103 Girls Open 800m Freestyle           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST  10:46.29  446  
 50m    35.52 100m - 150m  1:56.07 200m - 250m  3:16.82 300m - 350m  4:38.48 400m - 
 450m  6:00.76 500m - 550m  7:23.52 600m - 650m  8:45.78 700m - 750m 10:07.44 800m 10:46.29 
2. Ella Johnson 11 Southport  11:08.91  403  
 50m - 100m  1:16.88 150m - 200m  2:40.17 250m - 300m  4:04.71 350m - 400m  5:30.91 
 450m - 500m  6:57.19 550m - 600m  8:22.91 650m - 700m  9:48.55 750m - 800m 11:08.91 
3. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79  11:14.00  393  
 50m    36.19 100m  1:17.99 150m  2:00.54 200m  2:42.90 250m  3:25.46 300m  4:08.35 350m  4:51.46 400m  5:34.85 
 450m  6:17.25 500m  7:00.92 550m  7:42.75 600m  8:26.48 650m  9:08.53 700m  9:51.90 750m 10:32.65 800m 11:14.00 
4. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston  11:33.98  360  
 50m    38.21 100m  1:20.09 150m  2:04.61 200m  2:48.82 250m  3:32.21 300m  4:16.42 350m  5:00.86 400m  5:44.49 
 450m  6:30.45 500m  7:14.43 550m  7:59.87 600m  8:43.13 650m  9:27.68 700m 10:10.73 750m 10:53.93 800m 11:33.98 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   9:33.57  639  
 50m - 100m  1:05.33 150m  1:40.96 200m  2:17.03 250m  2:53.11 300m  3:29.48 350m  4:05.40 400m  4:42.08 
 450m  5:18.40 500m  5:55.02 550m  6:31.40 600m  7:08.66 650m  7:45.26 700m  8:22.09 750m  8:58.39 800m  9:33.57 
2. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   9:53.10  578  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:09.52 150m  1:46.59 200m  2:23.55 250m  3:01.63 300m  3:38.91 350m  4:16.72 400m  4:54.11 
 450m  5:32.39 500m  6:09.91 550m  6:47.64 600m  7:25.12 650m  8:02.85 700m  8:40.19 750m  9:17.21 800m  9:53.10 
3. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua   9:56.42  568  
 50m    34.53 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:50.90 200m  2:29.37 250m  3:07.77 300m  3:46.48 350m  4:24.79 400m  5:03.37 
 450m  5:41.19 500m  6:19.69 550m  6:56.80 600m  7:34.49 650m  8:10.80 700m  8:47.69 750m  9:22.47 800m  9:56.42 
4. Ciara Barcock 12 Fleetwood   9:58.69  562  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:09.45 150m  1:46.87 200m  2:24.74 250m  3:02.59 300m  3:41.13 350m  4:19.17 400m  4:57.60 
 450m  5:35.89 500m  6:14.37 550m  6:52.55 600m  7:30.87 650m  8:08.77 700m  8:46.99 750m  9:23.07 800m  9:58.69 
5. Anna Niven 12 Southport   9:58.78  561  
 50m - 100m  1:10.61 150m - 200m  2:25.79 250m - 300m  3:41.63 350m - 400m  4:57.43 
 450m - 500m  6:13.33 550m - 600m  7:30.47 650m - 700m  8:46.63 750m - 800m  9:58.78 
6. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport  10:21.84  501  
 50m    34.26 100m  1:12.29 150m  1:50.93 200m  2:29.70 250m  3:08.45 300m  3:47.58 350m  4:27.28 400m  5:06.34 
 450m  5:46.07 500m  6:25.53 550m  7:05.45 600m  7:45.31 650m  8:25.44 700m  9:05.07 750m  9:44.27 800m 10:21.84 
7. Anna Hulme 12 Wigan BEST  10:40.33  459  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:14.92 150m  1:54.85 200m  2:34.56 250m  3:13.93 300m  3:54.74 350m  4:34.95 400m  5:15.69 
 450m  5:56.10 500m  6:36.66 550m  7:18.15 600m  7:58.47 650m  8:39.98 700m  9:21.08 750m 10:01.23 800m 10:40.33 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua   9:24.97  668  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:41.95 200m  2:17.43 250m  2:53.26 300m  3:29.26 350m  4:04.52 400m  4:40.27 
 450m  5:16.13 500m  5:52.23 550m  6:27.95 600m  7:04.28 650m  7:40.03 700m  8:16.06 750m  8:51.45 800m  9:24.97 
2. Gabriella Kerr 13 Blackpool Aq   9:46.94  596  
 50m - 100m  1:08.51 150m - 200m  2:22.54 250m - 300m  3:36.24 350m - 400m  4:50.36 
 450m - 500m  6:04.64 550m - 600m  7:19.16 650m - 700m  8:34.61 750m - 800m  9:46.94 
3. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   9:58.04  563  
 50m - 100m  1:07.97 150m - 200m  2:21.06 250m - 300m  3:35.76 350m - 400m  4:52.10 
 450m - 500m  6:08.45 550m - 600m  7:24.45 650m - 700m  8:41.43 750m - 800m  9:58.04 
4. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford  10:01.03  555  
 50m - 100m  1:10.02 150m - 200m  2:25.39 250m - 300m  3:41.67 350m - 400m  4:57.37 
 450m - 500m  6:15.11 550m - 600m  7:31.57 650m - 700m  8:47.90 750m - 800m 10:01.03 
5. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport  10:12.12  525  
 50m - 100m  1:11.43 150m - 200m  2:28.00 250m - 300m  3:45.50 350m - 400m  5:03.13 
 450m - 500m  6:20.68 550m - 600m  7:38.60 650m - 700m  8:56.57 750m - 800m 10:12.12 
6. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro  10:13.60  522  
 50m    34.18 100m  1:11.85 150m  1:50.26 200m  2:29.11 250m  3:07.88 300m  3:46.65 350m  4:25.75 400m  5:04.82 
 450m  5:44.11 500m  6:23.03 550m  7:01.75 600m  7:40.73 650m  8:19.69 700m  8:58.35 750m  9:36.67 800m 10:13.60 
7. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro  10:21.87  501  
 50m    33.96 100m  1:11.54 150m  1:50.64 200m  2:29.36 250m  3:09.23 300m  3:48.53 350m  4:28.22 400m  5:07.67 
 450m  5:47.52 500m  6:27.44 550m  7:07.22 600m  7:47.27 650m - 700m  9:06.04 750m - 800m 10:21.87 
8. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport  10:27.78  487  
 50m    34.52 100m  1:13.14 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:31.92 250m  3:11.73 300m  3:51.24 350m  4:30.79 400m  5:10.85 
 450m  5:50.86 500m  6:30.52 550m  7:10.69 600m  7:50.33 650m  8:30.25 700m  9:09.83 750m  9:49.42 800m 10:27.78 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Caitlin Wareing 14 Co Manch Aq   9:55.66  570  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.95 150m  1:45.22 200m  2:22.75 250m  3:00.30 300m  3:37.85 350m  4:15.47 400m  4:53.29 
 450m  5:30.83 500m  6:09.14 550m  6:47.17 600m  7:25.55 650m  8:03.78 700m  8:41.95 750m  9:20.27 800m  9:55.66 
2. Amelia Wood 14 Preston  10:05.37  543  
 50m    33.72 100m  1:10.63 150m  1:47.98 200m  2:26.13 250m  3:04.27 300m  3:42.39 350m  4:20.79 400m  4:59.35 
 450m  5:37.63 500m  6:16.06 550m  6:54.58 600m  7:33.06 650m  8:11.33 700m  8:49.84 750m  9:28.25 800m 10:05.37 
3. Emma Mason 14 Garston  10:07.34  538  
 50m    34.30 100m  1:12.07 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:29.20 250m  3:08.17 300m  3:46.01 350m  4:24.56 400m  5:03.04 
 450m  5:41.64 500m  6:20.15 550m  6:58.41 600m  7:36.11 650m  8:14.81 700m  8:52.97 750m  9:30.36 800m 10:07.34 
  Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge  DQ ST-    

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Leah Peploe 15 Bolton Metro   9:26.86  662  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.18 150m  1:39.80 200m  2:14.70 250m  2:50.45 300m - 350m  4:02.05 400m  4:38.20 
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 450m  5:14.35 500m - 550m  6:27.21 600m - 650m  7:40.52 700m - 750m  8:52.80 800m  9:26.86 
2. Niamh Ryan 15 Co Manch Aq   9:34.86  634  
 50m - 100m  1:05.17 150m - 200m  2:16.04 250m - 300m  3:28.38 350m - 400m  4:41.37 
 450m - 500m  5:55.29 550m - 600m  7:09.22 650m - 700m  8:22.71 750m - 800m  9:34.86 
3. Chloe Middleham 15 Prescot   9:48.54  591  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.47 150m  1:45.38 200m  2:22.73 250m  2:59.66 300m  3:37.02 350m  4:13.88 400m  4:51.60 
 450m  5:28.87 500m  6:06.56 550m  6:43.38 600m  7:21.66 650m  7:59.10 700m  8:36.46 750m  9:13.56 800m  9:48.54 
4. Shannon Edwards 15 Co Salford   9:52.24  580  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:08.38 150m  1:45.08 200m  2:22.29 250m  3:00.16 300m  3:37.45 350m  4:15.16 400m  4:52.54 
 450m  5:30.30 500m  6:08.15 550m  6:46.37 600m  7:24.47 650m  8:01.46 700m  8:38.74 750m  9:16.05 800m  9:52.24 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   9:30.72  648  
 50m    31.75 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:40.53 200m  2:15.95 250m  2:51.92 300m  3:28.08 350m  4:04.47 400m  4:40.86 
 450m  5:17.26 500m  5:53.60 550m  6:30.32 600m  7:06.73 650m  7:43.62 700m  8:20.08 750m  8:56.62 800m  9:30.72 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Martha Hirst 17 Preston   9:16.42  700  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:04.80 150m  1:39.51 200m  2:14.07 250m  2:48.97 300m  3:24.35 350m  3:59.64 400m  4:35.55 
 450m  5:10.91 500m  5:46.27 550m  6:22.04 600m  6:57.36 650m  7:32.96 700m  8:08.13 750m  8:43.21 800m  9:16.42 
2. Lauren Toms 17 Co Manch Aq   9:20.09  686  
 50m    30.63 100m  1:04.46 150m  1:39.53 200m  2:15.30 250m  2:50.98 300m  3:26.57 350m  4:02.06 400m  4:37.47 
 450m  5:12.38 500m  5:48.10 550m  6:23.45 600m  6:59.20 650m  7:34.57 700m  8:10.18 750m  8:45.31 800m  9:20.09 
3. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua   9:24.97  668  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:41.95 200m  2:17.43 250m  2:53.26 300m  3:29.26 350m  4:04.52 400m  4:40.27 
 450m  5:16.13 500m  5:52.23 550m  6:27.95 600m  7:04.28 650m  7:40.03 700m  8:16.06 750m  8:51.45 800m  9:24.97 
4. Leah Peploe 15 Bolton Metro   9:26.86  662  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.18 150m  1:39.80 200m  2:14.70 250m  2:50.45 300m - 350m  4:02.05 400m  4:38.20 
 450m  5:14.35 500m - 550m  6:27.21 600m - 650m  7:40.52 700m - 750m  8:52.80 800m  9:26.86 
5. Lucy Swithenbank 18 Aquabears   9:27.78  659  
 50m - 100m  1:04.47 150m - 200m  2:13.74 250m - 300m  3:24.48 350m - 400m  4:35.76 
 450m - 500m  5:48.47 550m - 600m  7:01.84 650m - 700m  8:15.41 750m - 800m  9:27.78 
6. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   9:30.72  648  
 50m    31.75 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:40.53 200m  2:15.95 250m  2:51.92 300m  3:28.08 350m  4:04.47 400m  4:40.86 
 450m  5:17.26 500m  5:53.60 550m  6:30.32 600m  7:06.73 650m  7:43.62 700m  8:20.08 750m  8:56.62 800m  9:30.72 
7. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   9:33.57  639  
 50m - 100m  1:05.33 150m  1:40.96 200m  2:17.03 250m  2:53.11 300m  3:29.48 350m  4:05.40 400m  4:42.08 
 450m  5:18.40 500m  5:55.02 550m  6:31.40 600m  7:08.66 650m  7:45.26 700m  8:22.09 750m  8:58.39 800m  9:33.57 
8. Niamh Ryan 15 Co Manch Aq   9:34.86  634  
 50m - 100m  1:05.17 150m - 200m  2:16.04 250m - 300m  3:28.38 350m - 400m  4:41.37 
 450m - 500m  5:55.29 550m - 600m  7:09.22 650m - 700m  8:22.71 750m - 800m  9:34.86 
9. Gabriella Kerr 13 Blackpool Aq   9:46.94  596  
 50m - 100m  1:08.51 150m - 200m  2:22.54 250m - 300m  3:36.24 350m - 400m  4:50.36 
 450m - 500m  6:04.64 550m - 600m  7:19.16 650m - 700m  8:34.61 750m - 800m  9:46.94 
10. Chloe Middleham 15 Prescot   9:48.54  591  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.47 150m  1:45.38 200m  2:22.73 250m  2:59.66 300m  3:37.02 350m  4:13.88 400m  4:51.60 
 450m  5:28.87 500m  6:06.56 550m  6:43.38 600m  7:21.66 650m  7:59.10 700m  8:36.46 750m  9:13.56 800m  9:48.54 
11. Shannon Edwards 15 Co Salford   9:52.24  580  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:08.38 150m  1:45.08 200m  2:22.29 250m  3:00.16 300m  3:37.45 350m  4:15.16 400m  4:52.54 
 450m  5:30.30 500m  6:08.15 550m  6:46.37 600m  7:24.47 650m  8:01.46 700m  8:38.74 750m  9:16.05 800m  9:52.24 
12. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   9:53.10  578  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:09.52 150m  1:46.59 200m  2:23.55 250m  3:01.63 300m  3:38.91 350m  4:16.72 400m  4:54.11 
 450m  5:32.39 500m  6:09.91 550m  6:47.64 600m  7:25.12 650m  8:02.85 700m  8:40.19 750m  9:17.21 800m  9:53.10 
13. Caitlin Wareing 14 Co Manch Aq   9:55.66  570  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.95 150m  1:45.22 200m  2:22.75 250m  3:00.30 300m  3:37.85 350m  4:15.47 400m  4:53.29 
 450m  5:30.83 500m  6:09.14 550m  6:47.17 600m  7:25.55 650m  8:03.78 700m  8:41.95 750m  9:20.27 800m  9:55.66 
14. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua   9:56.42  568  
 50m    34.53 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:50.90 200m  2:29.37 250m  3:07.77 300m  3:46.48 350m  4:24.79 400m  5:03.37 
 450m  5:41.19 500m  6:19.69 550m  6:56.80 600m  7:34.49 650m  8:10.80 700m  8:47.69 750m  9:22.47 800m  9:56.42 
15. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   9:58.04  563  
 50m - 100m  1:07.97 150m - 200m  2:21.06 250m - 300m  3:35.76 350m - 400m  4:52.10 
 450m - 500m  6:08.45 550m - 600m  7:24.45 650m - 700m  8:41.43 750m - 800m  9:58.04 
16. Ciara Barcock 12 Fleetwood   9:58.69  562  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:09.45 150m  1:46.87 200m  2:24.74 250m  3:02.59 300m  3:41.13 350m  4:19.17 400m  4:57.60 
 450m  5:35.89 500m  6:14.37 550m  6:52.55 600m  7:30.87 650m  8:08.77 700m  8:46.99 750m  9:23.07 800m  9:58.69 
17. Anna Niven 12 Southport   9:58.78  561  
 50m - 100m  1:10.61 150m - 200m  2:25.79 250m - 300m  3:41.63 350m - 400m  4:57.43 
 450m - 500m  6:13.33 550m - 600m  7:30.47 650m - 700m  8:46.63 750m - 800m  9:58.78 
18. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford  10:01.03  555  
 50m - 100m  1:10.02 150m - 200m  2:25.39 250m - 300m  3:41.67 350m - 400m  4:57.37 
 450m - 500m  6:15.11 550m - 600m  7:31.57 650m - 700m  8:47.90 750m - 800m 10:01.03 
19. Amelia Wood 14 Preston  10:05.37  543  
 50m    33.72 100m  1:10.63 150m  1:47.98 200m  2:26.13 250m  3:04.27 300m  3:42.39 350m  4:20.79 400m  4:59.35 
 450m  5:37.63 500m  6:16.06 550m  6:54.58 600m  7:33.06 650m  8:11.33 700m  8:49.84 750m  9:28.25 800m 10:05.37 
20. Emma Mason 14 Garston  10:07.34  538  
 50m    34.30 100m  1:12.07 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:29.20 250m  3:08.17 300m  3:46.01 350m  4:24.56 400m  5:03.04 
 450m  5:41.64 500m  6:20.15 550m  6:58.41 600m  7:36.11 650m  8:14.81 700m  8:52.97 750m  9:30.36 800m 10:07.34 
21. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport  10:12.12  525  
 50m - 100m  1:11.43 150m - 200m  2:28.00 250m - 300m  3:45.50 350m - 400m  5:03.13 
 450m - 500m  6:20.68 550m - 600m  7:38.60 650m - 700m  8:56.57 750m - 800m 10:12.12 
22. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro  10:13.60  522  
 50m    34.18 100m  1:11.85 150m  1:50.26 200m  2:29.11 250m  3:07.88 300m  3:46.65 350m  4:25.75 400m  5:04.82 
 450m  5:44.11 500m  6:23.03 550m  7:01.75 600m  7:40.73 650m  8:19.69 700m  8:58.35 750m  9:36.67 800m 10:13.60 
23. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport  10:21.84  501  
 50m    34.26 100m  1:12.29 150m  1:50.93 200m  2:29.70 250m  3:08.45 300m  3:47.58 350m  4:27.28 400m  5:06.34 
 450m  5:46.07 500m  6:25.53 550m  7:05.45 600m  7:45.31 650m  8:25.44 700m  9:05.07 750m  9:44.27 800m 10:21.84 
24. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro  10:21.87  501  
 50m    33.96 100m  1:11.54 150m  1:50.64 200m  2:29.36 250m  3:09.23 300m  3:48.53 350m  4:28.22 400m  5:07.67 
 450m  5:47.52 500m  6:27.44 550m  7:07.22 600m  7:47.27 650m - 700m  9:06.04 750m - 800m 10:21.87 
25. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport  10:27.78  487  
 50m    34.52 100m  1:13.14 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:31.92 250m  3:11.73 300m  3:51.24 350m  4:30.79 400m  5:10.85 
 450m  5:50.86 500m  6:30.52 550m  7:10.69 600m  7:50.33 650m  8:30.25 700m  9:09.83 750m  9:49.42 800m 10:27.78 
26. Anna Hulme 12 Wigan BEST  10:40.33  459  
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 50m    35.09 100m  1:14.92 150m  1:54.85 200m  2:34.56 250m  3:13.93 300m  3:54.74 350m  4:34.95 400m  5:15.69 
 450m  5:56.10 500m  6:36.66 550m  7:18.15 600m  7:58.47 650m  8:39.98 700m  9:21.08 750m 10:01.23 800m 10:40.33 
27. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST  10:46.29  446  
 50m    35.52 100m - 150m  1:56.07 200m - 250m  3:16.82 300m - 350m  4:38.48 400m - 
 450m  6:00.76 500m - 550m  7:23.52 600m - 650m  8:45.78 700m - 750m 10:07.44 800m 10:46.29 
28. Ella Johnson 11 Southport  11:08.91  403  
 50m - 100m  1:16.88 150m - 200m  2:40.17 250m - 300m  4:04.71 350m - 400m  5:30.91 
 450m - 500m  6:57.19 550m - 600m  8:22.91 650m - 700m  9:48.55 750m - 800m 11:08.91 
29. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79  11:14.00  393  
 50m    36.19 100m  1:17.99 150m  2:00.54 200m  2:42.90 250m  3:25.46 300m  4:08.35 350m  4:51.46 400m  5:34.85 
 450m  6:17.25 500m  7:00.92 550m  7:42.75 600m  8:26.48 650m  9:08.53 700m  9:51.90 750m 10:32.65 800m 11:14.00 
30. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston  11:33.98  360  
 50m    38.21 100m  1:20.09 150m  2:04.61 200m  2:48.82 250m  3:32.21 300m  4:16.42 350m  5:00.86 400m  5:44.49 
 450m  6:30.45 500m  7:14.43 550m  7:59.87 600m  8:43.13 650m  9:27.68 700m 10:10.73 750m 10:53.93 800m 11:33.98 
  Lucy Grainge 17 Co Manch Aq  DNF    
  Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge  DQ ST-    
 


